Danfoss Sensor Technology (DST) P40I pressure
transmitter has been designed for use in
corrosive industrial environments such as
desalination systems, sea water cooling, waste
water, etc..
The enclosure of the pressure transmitter is
machined out from a single piece of Titanium
to eliminate any structural weaknesses.

Dimensions / Combinations
Table 3: Dimensions and combinations of connector and connection types
Type code A1 A6 A9
Connector
39
.5
34
EN 175301-803-A, Pg 9
38
39
.5
EN 175301-803-A, Pg 11
EN 175301-803-A, Pg 13.5
= 27
ø37,5
33
,4
10
Connection Types
Pressure transmitter, type DST P40I
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.02 AI283952666947en-000401 | 2
Type code A1 A6 A9
Type G ¼”; ISO 1179-2 G ½"; ISO 1179-2
Gasket FKM FKM
Type code GB04 GB08
Recommended torque(1) 30 – 35 Nm 30 – 35 Nm
(1) Depends on different parameters such as gasket material, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level(1) Depends on different parameters such as gasket material, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level
Electrical connections
Table 4: Electrical connection specifications
Type code
A0: Male
A1: Pg 9
A6: Pg 11
A9: Pg 13.5
EN 175301-803-A, Pg 9
Ambient temperature -25 - 85 °C
Enclosure
(IP protection fulfilled together with mating connector) IP65
Electrical connection,
4 – 20 mA output (2 wire)
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Pin 4: not connected to housing
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.02 AI283952666947en-000401 | 3
Pressure transmitter, type DST P40I
Ordering
Ordering standard
DST P40I- – –
0 No Gasket
1 Gasket (ISO 1179-2) FKM
Measuring range G B 0 4 G ¼" (ISO 1179-2)
G B 0 8 G½" (ISO 1179-2)
0 – 4.0 bar 1 6
0 – 6.0 bar 1 8
0 – 10 bar 2 0
0 – 16 bar 2 2 A0 No female plug (EN 175301-803)
0 – 25 bar 2 4 A1 Plug (EN 175301-803-A) Pg 9
0 – 100 bar 3 0 A6 Plug (EN 175301-803) Pg 11
A9 Plug (EN 175301-803-A) Pg 13,5
1 4 – 20 mA
Pressure reference
Gauge (relative) 1